

City of Sherwood 2024 Cedar Creek Greenway Feeder Trail Project Bid Tabulation

Bid Closing April 8, 2024 at 2:00 PM

					Benchmark Contracting						
			-	Lee Contr	actors LLC	Inc		Brix Paving Northwest Inc		Engineer's Estimate	
ITEM	Description	Unit	Quantity		Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00		\$32,300.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$18,200.00	\$18,200.00
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	1	\$2,000.00		. ,	\$1,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00		
3	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
4	Removal of Surfacings	SQYD	22	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$28.00	\$616.00	\$40.00	\$880.00	\$78.00	\$1,716.00
5	Removal of Curb	LF	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$27.00	\$81.00	\$23.00	\$69.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
6	Asphalt Pavement Saw Cutting	LF	43	\$25.00	\$1,075.00	\$8.00	\$344.00	\$14.00	\$602.00	\$10.00	\$430.00
7	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		
8	Stripping	BCY	220	\$85.00	\$18,700.00	\$72.00	\$15,840.00	\$67.00	\$14,740.00	\$28.00	\$6,160.00
9	Build Cut & Fill	BCY	160	\$75.00	\$12,000.00	\$157.00	\$25,120.00	\$45.00	\$7,200.00	\$42.00	\$6,720.00
10	Grading-Import	CY	110	\$105.00	\$11,550.00	\$87.00	\$9,570.00	\$123.00	\$13,530.00	\$61.00	\$6,710.00
11	6-Inch PVC Pipe, 3 to 5-Foot Depth	LF	132	\$140.00	\$18,480.00	\$68.00	\$8,976.00	\$66.00	\$8,712.00	\$166.00	\$21,912.00
12	8-Inch PVC Pipe, 3 to 5-Foot Depth	FT	59	\$50.00	\$2,950.00	\$70.00	\$4,130.00	\$73.00	\$4,307.00	\$240.00	\$14,160.00
13	6-Inch Cleanout	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$690.00	\$690.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
14	Concrete Inlet, Ditch Inlet	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
15	Catch Basins, Catch Basin (Baby Box)	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
16	Connection to Existing Pipe	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
17	3/4" Aggregate Base, Shoulder & Trail	TON	259	\$125.00	\$32,375.00	\$76.00	\$19,684.00	\$212.00	\$54,908.00	\$48.00	\$12,432.00
18	Level 2, 1/2 Inch HMAC Mixture	TON	81	\$200.00	\$16,200.00	\$266.00	\$21,546.00	\$200.00	\$16,200.00	\$320.00	\$25,920.00
19	Concrete Curbs, Curb & Gutter	LF	39	\$75.00	\$2,925.00	\$87.00	\$3,393.00	\$56.00	\$2,184.00	\$86.00	\$3,354.00
20	Concrete Driveways	SQFT	150	\$24.00	\$3,600.00	\$51.00	\$7 <i>,</i> 650.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$48.00	\$7,200.00
21	Concrete Walks	SQFT	160	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$23.00	\$3,680.00	\$18.00	\$2,880.00	\$52.00	\$8,320.00
22	Truncated Domes on New Surfaces	SQFT	30	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$29.00	\$870.00	\$22.00	\$660.00	\$66.00	\$1,980.00
23	Overlapping Timber Steps	EA	20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$985.00	\$19,700.00	\$1,650.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,681.00	\$33,620.00
24	Bollards	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
25	Landscaping Restoration	SQYD	1195	\$5.00	\$5,975.00	\$0.01	\$11.95	\$7.00	\$8,365.00	\$3.06	\$3,656.70
26	Bark Chip Shoulder	SQYD	45	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$23.00	\$1,035.00	\$88.00	\$3,960.00
27	Remove Existing Fence and Gate	LF	48	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$14.00	\$672.00	\$23.00	\$1,104.00	\$42.00	\$2,016.00
TOTAL				\$184,890.00		\$207,448.95		\$219,951.00		\$199,416.70	